KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL CONTRACT
ANALYST: JENNY NGO

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2021-2022 Revised Budget
	
	$279,946,168
	
	$140,074,980
	
	69.0
	
	0.0

	2023-2024 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	($139,367,408)
	
	($14,598)
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2023-2024 Decision Packages
	
	$37,410,285
	
	$38,031,639
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0 

	2023-2024 Proposed Budget
	
	$177,990,000
	
	$178,093,000
	
	69.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium
	
	(36.4%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium
	
	13.4%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: Flood Control District property tax

	Base Budget Assumptions: (1) Remove one-time expenditures, including those related to pandemic response; (2) annualized supplemental changes; (3) update personnel rates; (4) 4.0% GWI for 2023; (5) 4.0% GWI for 2024



DESCRIPTION

The Water and Land Resources Division (WLRD) implements the operations and the capital improvement program of the King County Flood Control District through an interlocal agreement. The Flood Control District is a special purpose government, composed of members of the King County Council, created to provide funding and policy oversight for flood protection projects and programs in the County. The Flood Control District program includes structural protection, hazard identification and mitigation, asset management, a flood warning program, consultation to agencies, and risk reduction through partnership.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The 2023-2024 Executive proposed budget for the Flood Control District Fund includes a $38 million administrative service change adjusting transfers to the Water and Land Resources appropriation unit, the SWM CIP fund, and the Rivers and Floodplain Management capital reserves budget. The proposed budget reflects anticipated activities to be completed in service to the interlocal agreement with the Flood Control District. Work performed by WLRD is at the request of the District and is subject to negotiation between the County and the District, and future adjustments will likely be needed to conform to the District’s 2023 approved budget. No new positions are proposed as part of this budget.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any issues for this budget.





